HINDS John Archibald

Born: c 1868

Died: 14 Nov 1914 (46)
Buried: Kihikihi, NZ, cemetery
Father:

Mother:

Married:

? Elizabeth
Born: c 1872

Died: 22 Apr 1952 (70)
Buried:

Father:

Mother:

Married: (2") 17 Mar 1921

O’Brien Bart Lloyd

Born: 30 Aug 1894 Hokitika, NZ
Died: 10 Apr 1937 (43) Gisborne, NZ
Buried: Taruheru cemetery, Gisborne, NZ

Father: Bartholomew Lloyd 1837 - 1914
Mother: Fanny Beamish White 1858 - 1942
Children:

Hinds Eric Frederick

Born: 25 Jun 1905 Shannon, NZ
Died: 2 Sep 1978 (73) Tairua, NZ
Buried: Tairau, NZ, cemetery

Married: 10 May 1927 Taumaranui, NZ
Dawson Annie Jean (Nancy)

Born: 18 Aug 1907 Utiku, NZ
Died: 25 Jun 2001 (94) Auckland, NZ
Buried:
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Te Henui
Te Henui



Hinds
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Hill
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Hinds
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Davies
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Hinds
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

Robert Arthur

10 Mar 1907
4 Dec 1979 (72)

Mangere cemetery, Auckland, NZ

31 Dec 1939

Jane Graemes

31 Oct 1915
20 Apr 1988 (73)

Mangere cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Alice
1910
20 Sep 1960 (50)

Otahuhu cemetery, Auckland, NZ

10 Jul 1928

Eleanor

Gavin Maurice

1902

John Archibald

1911
13 Mar 1915 (4)

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

On 1905 unofficial census for 1905 Levin township petition (shown

as labourer with 4 people in total & 2 buildings)

Electoral Rolls:

1905
1908
1911
1914
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John
Weraroa
Weraroa
Ohakune
Wharepuhinga

Labourer
Labourer
Bushman
Farmer

Elizabeth
Weraroa
Weraroa
Ohakune
Whare

Married
Married
Married
Married



1922
1925

1928
1935
1938
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978

1931
1935
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1969
1969
1972
1978
1981

1925
1928
1928
1935
1938
1941
1943
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Bart
Stratford
Stratford

Eric

Manunui
Taumaraunui
Taumaraunui
Taumaraunui
Clevedon
Tauranga
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Tairua

Robert
Tangarakau
Tangarakau
Ohangai
Ohangai
Tikiwhata
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Gavin
Manaia
Hawera
Greytown
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau

Contractor
Labourer

Railway Employee
Railway Employee
Railway Employee
Railway Employee
Sharemilker
Sharemilker
Fireman

Fireman

Fireman
Enginedriver
Enginedriver
Driver

Retired

Retired

Labourer
Labourer

Dairy Co Employee
Co Worker
PWD Employee
Tunneller
Tunneller
Tunneller
Tunneller
Tunneller
Tunneller
Contractor
Teacher
Inspector

C O Works

C O Works

Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist

Stratford

Annie
Manunui
Taum
Taum
Taum
Clevedon
Tauranga
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Tairua

Jane

Ohangai

Tikiwhata
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Alice

Waipuk
Waipuk
Waipuk
Waipuk

Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married



1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1972
1978
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Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau

Telegraphist
Supervisor
Telegraphist
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Clerk

Clerk

Retired
Retired

Waipuk
Waipuk
Waipuk
Waipuk
Waipuk

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



