# HINDS John Archibald

Born: c 1868

Died: 14 Nov 1914 (46) Buried: Kihikihi, NZ, cemetery

Father: Mother:

Married:

# ? Elizabeth

Born: c 1872

Died: 22 Apr 1952 (70)

**Buried:** 

Father: Mother:

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 17 Mar 1921

O'Brien Bart Lloyd

Born: 30 Aug 1894 Hokitika, NZ Died: 10 Apr 1937 (43) Gisborne, NZ

Buried: Taruheru cemetery, Gisborne, NZ

Father: Bartholomew Lloyd 1837 – 1914 Te Henui Mother: Fanny Beamish White 1858 – 1942 Te Henui

# **Children:**

Hinds Eric Frederick

Born: 25 Jun 1905 Shannon, NZ Died: 2 Sep 1978 (73) Tairua, NZ

Buried: Tairau, NZ, cemetery

Married: 10 May 1927 Taumaranui, NZ

Dawson Annie Jean (Nancy)

Born: 18 Aug 1907 Utiku, NZ Died: 25 Jun 2001 (94) Auckland, NZ

**Buried:** 

Ho0028

Hinds Robert Arthur

Born: 10 Mar 1907 Died: 4 Dec 1979 (72)

Buried: Mangere cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 31 Dec 1939

Hill Jane Graemes

Born: 31 Oct 1915 Died: 20 Apr 1988 (73)

Buried: Mangere cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Hinds Alice Eleanor

Born: 1910

Died: 20 Sep 1960 (50)

Buried: Otahuhu cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 10 Jul 1928

**Davies Gavin Maurice** 

Born: 1902

Died: Buried:

Hinds John Archibald

Born: 1911

Died: 13 Mar 1915 (4)

**Buried:** 

### **Property:**

Does not appear on any property lists

#### **NOTES:**

On 1905 unofficial census for 1905 Levin township petition (shown as labourer with 4 people in total & 2 buildings)

# **Electoral Rolls:**

John			Elizabeth		
1905	Weraroa	Labourer	Weraroa Married		
1908	Weraroa	Labourer	Weraroa Married		
1911	Ohakune	Bushman	Ohakune Married		
1914	Wharepuhinga	Farmer	Whare Married		

Ho0028

1922 1925	<b>Bart</b> Stratford Stratford	Contractor Labourer	Stratford	Married
1928 1935 1938 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972	Eric Manunui Taumaraunui Taumaraunui Taumaraunui Clevedon Tauranga Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Tairua	Railway Employee Railway Employee Railway Employee Railway Employee Railway Employee Sharemilker Sharemilker Fireman Fireman Fireman Enginedriver Enginedriver Driver Retired Retired	Annie Manunui Taum Taum Clevedon Tauranga Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Tairua	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1931 1935 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1969 1969 1972 1978 1981	Robert Tangarakau Tangarakau Ohangai Ohangai Tikiwhata Auckland	Labourer Labourer Dairy Co Employee Co Worker PWD Employee Tunneller Tunneller Tunneller Tunneller Tunneller Tunneller Tunneller Contractor Teacher Inspector C O Works C O Works	Ohangai Tikiwhata Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow
1925 1928 1928 1935 1938 1941 1943	Gavin Manaia Hawera Greytown Waipukurau Waipukurau Waipukurau Waipukurau	Telegraphist Telegraphist Telegraphist Telegraphist Telegraphist Telegraphist Telegraphist Telegraphist	Waipuk Waipuk Waipuk Waipuk Waipuk	Married Married Married Married

Ho0028

1946	Waipukurau	Telegraphist	Waipuk	Married
1949	Waipukurau	Supervisor	Waipuk	Married
1954	Waipukurau	Telegraphist	Waipuk	Married
1957	Waipukurau	Civil Servant	Waipuk	Married
1960	Waipukurau	Civil Servant	Waipuk	Married
1963	Waipukurau	Clerk		
1966	Waipukurau	Clerk		
1972	Waipukurau	Retired		
1978	Waipukurau	Retired		

Ho0028 4